City of St. Char	des, Illinois
Resolution No.	

## A Resolution Awarding the Bid for Directional Boring Services to York Utility Services Utilizing Task Order Pricing for the Third Year beginning May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2025

## Presented & Passed by the City Council on April 15, 2024

WHEREAS, Directional Boring and other associated work bid from 2022 provided for an optional extension for years two and three and year two is expiring at the end of April, 2024;

WHEREAS, Based on satisfactory performance in years one and two of the contract, Staff recommends to award a third-year extension for Directional Boring Services to the two lowest bidders and utilize task order pricing for each required project or service to utilize the most beneficial price and delivery schedule;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award the Bid for Directional Boring Services to York Utility Services utilizing task order pricing for the third year beginning May 1, 2024 through April 30, 2025.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 15th day of April, 2024

	Lora Vitek, Mayor		
ATTEST:			
City Clerk			
COUNCIL VOTE: Ayes:			
Nays: Absent			

Abstain: